
HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOG

1. Reference numbers with an asterisk
Reference numbers marked with an asterisk indicate that the particular part is
available only as a complete set or assembly.

Example :

If the reference number is marked with an asterisk and the description of the part
states that certain items are included,this means that those included items cannot
be ordered separately and must be purchased as a complete assembly.

2. Descrlption of Interchangeablllty and executlon columns

Example : Interchangeability column Example : Execution column
'Items interchangeable between the
new and old parts.

I

I Items not interchangeable between
-1 tft" new and old parts.
-'l Items conditionally interchangeable
j U"t*""tt the new and old parts which

are subject to the description in the
execution column.

For use for Serial No. up to
010000.

Serial No.

For use for Serial No. from
010001.

\

Interchangeable

Explanatlon
This indicates that Part A changed to Part B for pumps
with serial numbers from 20000, and that they are
interchangeable.

Part C
Part B
Part A

020000 -

01  5000 -

This indicates that Part A changed to Part B for pumps with
serial numbers from 15000 , and that they are not
interchangeable.Also. Part B changed to Part C for pumps
with serial numbers f rom 20000 and that they are
interchangeable.

This indicates that Part A is a new part for pumps with
serial numbers with from 20000.

This indicates that Part B is no longer used for pumps
with serial numbers from 30001.

Part B
Part A

020000 -

This indicates that Part A changed to Part B for pumps with
serial  numbers from 20000, and that they are condit ional ly
interchangeable.(See NOTE described at the end of the
sect ion.)



FtG. 1 PUMP(PTG305n

Jg 2s

#1,

3

I
K

!+
LJ,

t'6 37

36

r@22_T@

@

- 1



FtG. I PUMP(PTG3o5T)

o

b

5 Interchangeability

Ref.
No. Parts Number Description ol IJ Execution

1 4 8 1  - 0 0 0 0 0 - 6 8 CASING I l]

]

1

3
]

p

8

3
]

p

p

#  1 0 3 7 5 9 8 -

1 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - 0 1 CASING I

2 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - 0 2 CASING COVER 1

3 4 8 0 - 0 5 2 1 0 - 3 7 CAUTION PLATE 1
4 4 8 1  - 0 0 0 0 0 - 6 9 INNER CASING 1 #  1 0 3 7 5 9 8 -
4 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - 0 3 INNER CASING I

5 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - 0 4 IMPELLER I

6 4 8 1  - 0 0 0 0 r  - 4 2 FRAME

7 4 8 2 - 0 0 0 1 4 - 0 3 LABEL. purnp name
8 4 8 r  - 0 0 0 0 0 - 7 0 LINER # 1 037598-
I 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - 0 7 LINER

9 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - 0 8 MECHANICAL SEAL 1

1 0 4 8 1  - 0 0 0 0 0 - 7 ' l SUCTION FLANGE (NPT) #  1037s98-
1 0 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - 0 9 SUCTION FLANGE (PF)

11 4 8 1  - 0 0 0 0 0 - 7 2 DELIVERY FLANGE (NPT) 1 # 1  037598-
11 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - 1 0 DELIVERY FLANGE (PF) 1

1 2 4 8 1  - 0 0 0 0 0 - 7 3 CHECK VALVE I

1 2 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - 1 1 CHECK VALVE 1

1 3 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - 1 2 PLUG 2
1 4 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - 1 3 COVER BOLT 2
l 5 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - 1 4 RIVET 2
1 6 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - ' t 5 KNOB 2
1 7 / + 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - 1 6 CASING COVER HOLDER 2
l 8 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - 1 7 PACKING, casing I

1 9 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - 1 8 .O' RING 2
20 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - r 9 CUSHION RUBBER 4
2 1 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 r 0 - 2 0 'O' RING, inner casing 1 # 1 037598-
2 1 4 8 1  - 0 0 0 0 0 - 8 7 PACKING, inner casing 1

22 4 8 0 - 0 8 0 1 0 - 2 8 HOSE BAND 3
23 4 8 0 - 0 8 0 1 0 - 1 8 NIPPLE 2
23 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - 2 2 NIPPLE 2
24 4 8 0 - 0 8 0 1 0 - 1 6 COUPLING 2
24 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - 2 3 COUPLING 2
25 4 8 0 - 0 8 0 1 0 - 1 7 PAGKING. nipple 2
26 4 8 0 - 0 8 0 1 0 - 2 0 PACKING, delivery flange I

27 4 8 0 - 0 5 0 1 0 - 0 6 SEAL PACKING 4

28 4 8 0 - 0 5 0 1 0 - 0 5 BOLT and WASHER ASS.Y (M8 X 48) 4
28 4 8 0 - 0 5 2 1 0 - 2 7 BOLT and WASHER ASS'Y (Mg x 48) 4

29 4 8 0 - 0 5 0 1 0 - 0 3 BOLT and WASHER ASS'Y (M10 x 30) 7
30 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - 2 9 SOCKET BOLT (M6 X 20) 3
30 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - 2 9 SOCKET BOLT (M6 X 20) 2
3 l 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - 3 0 BOLT and WASHER ASS'Y (Ml0 x45) 2
32 4 8 0 - 1 0 0 1 0 - 2 5 FLANGE NUT (M lO) 2
33 4 8 0 - r 0 0 1 0 - 2 4 NUT and WASHER ASS'Y (M8) 6

- 2 -



FtG. 1 PUMP(PTG3o5T)

Ref.
No.

Parts Number Description ./ry Execution

34 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - 3 3 STRAINER (NPT) I

35 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - 3 4 SPRING PIN 2
36 4 8 0 - 0 5 2 1 0 - 3 5 SUPPORT I

37 4 8 0 - 0 5 2 1 0 - 3 6 WING BOLT (M6 X 15) 1
39 4 8 0 - 0 8 3 r 0 - 3 0 NIPPLE (NPT -  PF) 2 #  1 0 3 7 5 9 8 -
40 4 8 0 - 0 8 2 1 0 - 3 9 SOCKET BOLT (M8 X 30) 3
4 1 4 8 0 - 1 0 0 1 0 - 4 3 SHIM (24.2 0 x 20 0 x 0.3mrn)-l select one I

4 1 4 8 0 - r 0 0 1 0 - 4 4 SHIM (24.2 I  x 20 I  x 0.6mm) l-  piece only I

4 1 4 8 0 - 1 0 0 1 0 - 4 5 S H I M  ( 2 4 . 2  I x 2 0 f  x 1 . 0 m m ) J 1

Interchangeability

0

U

- 4 -


